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List of Participants of 141st ACAD 

 

Roll Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre Home District email 

101 Md Rashidul Mannaf Kabir Director 01712255700 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Thakurgaon mrmannaf@gmail.com 

102 Mohammad Showkat Ullah Deputy Secretary 01815504086 
BCS (Public 
Works) 

Chittagong 
showkatmof@gmail.co
m 

103 Salma Hasnayen Deputy Secretary 01711071880 BCS (Statistics) Pabna salma@solarbd.com 

104 Md. Shahadat Hossain Deputy Secretary 01712764399 BCS (Ansar) Sirajganj 
shahadatdhbd@gmail.c
om 

105 Lulu Bilkis Banu Deputy Secretary 01670809372 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Faridpur 
amilulu.banu@gmail.co
m 

106 Syed Abdul Hafiz Deputy Secretaty 01912239425 
BCS (Public 
Works) 

Sherpur sahafiz@yahoo.com 

107 Abdulla Al Masud 
Deputy Project 
Director 

01817549415 
BCS (Public 
Works) 

Dhaka 
abmasud30@yahoo.co
m 

108 Muhammad Delowar Hossain Deputy Secretary 01727533566 BCS (Ansar) Faridpur 
delowarbd74@gmail.co
m 

109 A. N. M Tariqul Islam 
Chief Revenue 
Officer 

01715772390 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Khulna tariq22nd@gmail.com 

110 
Sheikh Mohammad Abdur 
Rahman 

Deputy Secretary 01819260239 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Satkhira tinturet@gmail.com 

111 Nurun Nahar Deputy Secretary 01712086195 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Dhaka 
nnahar1972@yahoo.co
m 

http://www.bpatc.gov.bd/
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112 Md.Alamgir Hossain Deputy Secretary 01715676475 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Jhalokati 
alamgir24du@gmail.co
m 

113 Sabera Akhter Deputy Secretary 01712588794 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Dhaka 
saberaakhter77@gmail.
com 

114 Md. Delwar Hossain Deputy Secretary 01927497885 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Rangpur 
delwarhossain09@gmail
.com 

115 Md. Golam Mostafa Deputy Secreaty 01717005034 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Comilla 
mostafa15481@gmail.c
om 

116 Sayef Mohammad Fuad Major 01743364963 
Bangladesh 
Army 

Dinajpur 
sayefmohammadfuad90
55@gmail.com 

117 Fatema Begum Deputy Secretary 01720206279 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Tangail 
1977fatema@gmail.co
m 

118 Md. Rezaur Rahman Akand General Manager 01550151332 
BCS 
(Telecommunica
tions) 

Jamalpur yashfiwasi@gmail.com 

119 Dr. Ashoke Kumer Roy 
Director (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01720516804 BCS (Agriculture) Sirajganj 
ashoke1970@yahoo.co
m 

120 Asma Nasrin Deputy Secretary 01726224802 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Natore nasrineco@yahoo.com 

121 Md Monirul Alam Deputy Secretary 01715017462 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Comilla 
samin15096@yahoo.co
m 

122 Md.Rezaul Karim Deputy Secretary 01750240014 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Mymensingh mrezak258@gmail.com 

123 
Lt Cdr Shourav Kumar Paul, (E), 
Bn 

Training Co-
Ordinating Officer 

01712534993 Bangladesh Navy Magura 
shourav_1348@yahoo.c
om 

124 Khaled Mohammad Zaki Deputy Secretary, 01749000004 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Pirojpur zaki15205@gmail.com 

125 Mushfiqua Hasneen Chowdhury 
Zonal Executive 
Officer 

01716972977 BCS (Agriculture) Gazipur 
mushfiqua21@yahoo.co
m 
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126 A N M Foyzul Haque Deputy Secretary 01711576667 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Patuakhali foyzulh@yahoo.com 

127 Nashid Rizwana Monir Deputy Secretary 01779689875 BCS (Taxation) Faridpur drnashid.ds@gmail.com 

128 Md. Shahidul Islam Director 01716752392 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Patuakhali 
shahidul585@gmail.co
m 

129 Shahadat Ebna Kayum Wing Commander 01796590992 
Bangladesh Air 
Force 

Brahmanbaria jame9245@yahoo.com 

130 A T M Ziaul Islam Deputy Secretary 01720563929 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Joypurhat 
ziaatm15307@gmail.co
m 

131 A T M Kowser Hossain 
Ceo (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01711313402 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Comilla 
kawsar123351@gmail.c
om 

132 Umme Kulsum Deputy Secretary 01911497778 BCS (Postal) Dhaka 
kulsumumme7778@gm
ail.com 

133 Laila Muntajeri Deena 
Director (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01712557037 
BCS 
(Administration) 

Narsingdi 
deena24bcs@gmail.co
m 

 


